
“ GO, THEREFORE, AND MAKE DISCIPLES

OF ALL PEOPLES, BAPTIZING THEM

IN THE NAME OF THE FATHER,

AND OF THE SON, AND OF THE HOLY SPIRIT,

TEACHING THEM TO OBSERVE ALL

THAT I HAVE COMMANDED YOU. ”
- MATTHEW 28

Our team is here to help you and your parish

thrive, grow, and make missionary disciples.

archbalt.org/evangelization



FAITH FORMATION, SACRAMENTS, RCIA

Ximena DeBroeck, S.T.L., Ph.D., Director

ximena.debroeck@archbalt.org

C: (724) 858-8556, W: (410) 547-5470

STAY CONNECTED: www.archbalt.org/faith-formation

YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULT MINISTRY

annual 

HighLI

Rise UpCraig Gould, Director

craig.gould@archbalt.org

C: (320) 760-8208, W: (410) 547-5372

STAY CONNECTED: @baltdyyam, @baltimorecatholic @baltdyyam @dyyam.archbalt, @baltimorecatholic

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY LIFE

Minivans to Mass

GIVEN: Unveiling the Meaning of Marriage

How We Grieve

Edward Herrera, Director

edward.herrera@archbalt.org

C: (713) 582-1384, W: (410) 547-5420

STAY CONNECTED: @givenmarriage @givenmarriage, @howwegrievewww.archbalt.org/marriage-family-life

DIVINE WORSHIP

• annual 

Julie Grace Males, Director

julie.males@archbalt.org

C: (765) 532-7836, W: (410) 547-5403

STAY CONNECTED: www.archbalt.org/divine-worship

HISPANIC MINISTRY

Lia Salinas, Director

lia.salinas@archbalt.org

C: (703) 622-6675, W: (410) 547-5423

STAY CONNECTED: @aobhispanicministrywww.archbalt.org/hispanic-ministry

www.archbalt.org/youth-ministry



DISABILITIES MINISTRY

• Camp GLOW
Deacon Bill Fleming, Special Consultant

bfleming@archbalt.org

C: (443) 710-3044, W: (410) 547-5419

DEAF MINISTRY

Chris Duck, Coordinator

chris.duck@archbalt.org

C: (410) 868-6470, W: (410) 547-5419 

STAY CONNECTED: www.archbalt.org/deaf-ministry @archbaltdeafcatholic 

RESPECT LIFE

•

•

Erin Younkins, Coordinator

life@archbalt.org

C: (301) 717-4292, W: (410) 547-5537

www.archbalt.org/respect-life

www.project-rachel.net

www.holyinnocentsbaltimore.org

STAY CONNECTED: @projectrachelmd @aobrespectlife@aobrespectlife, @prbaltimore, @holyinnocentsbaltimore

PRISON MINISTRY

Deacon Seigfried Presberry, Director

spresberry@archbalt.org

C: (443) 930-6092, W: (410) 547-5575

MSGR. O’DWYER RETREAT HOUSE

Phil Howard, Director

phil.howard@archbalt.org

C: (410) 299-9219, W: (410) 472-2400

STAY CONNECTED: @odwyerretreathouse

STAY CONNECTED: www.archbalt.org/prison-ministry

STAY CONNECTED: www.archbalt.org/disabilities-ministry

@msgrodwyer



Questions? Concerns? Ideas?

Let us know how we can better serve

you and your ministry.

archbalt.org/evangelization

John Romanowsky, Ph.D., Executive Director 

john.romanowsky@archbalt.org

C: (347) 831-7383

W: (410) 547-5321


